DECISION 

Decision 

The premium to be paid by the applicant for the lease extension for Flat 5c 
Romola Road London SE24 9BA (the Property) under HM Land Registry title 
number SGL389582 is £ 62,000 (Sixty two thousand pounds) .  The 
draft deed attached to the applicant’s bundle, is approved. 

Introduction 

1. This is an application made under Section 50 and 51 of the Leasehold 
Reform, Housing and Urban Development Act 1993 (“the Act”) for a 
determination of the premium to be paid and the terms of an

[...]

areas of the market, valuations and law that in this case are 
uncontroversial; for which the Tribunal is grateful.  It therefore does 
not produce its own valuation.  

32. The premium to be paid by the applicant for the new lease of the 
Property is therefore determined at £62,000.  (Sixty two thousand 
pounds). The draft deed attached to the applicant’s bundle is 
approved. 

Name: Neil Martindale  FRICS Date: 26 November 2025 

Appendix 

Leasehold Reform, Housing and Urban Development Act 1993 

S.50 Applications where landlord cannot be found.